## Exhibit A

## **CITY OF WEST ALLIS SCHEDULE OF FEES**

Section	Fee Category	<u>Department</u>	Type of Fee	<u>Fee</u>	Units/Duration	Comments
	Engineering	Engineering	Sidewalk Permit	\$25	each	Must have a concrete contractor license in West Allis
9.032	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Tavern Instrumental Music License	\$140.00	annual	
9.032(8)	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Special Tavern Instrumental Music License	\$20.00	annual	DJ/Karaoke/Instrumental Musicians
9.033	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Tavern Entertainment-Special Entertainment License	\$1,400.00	annual	Adult Entertainment
9.034	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Tavern Entertainment-Other Entertainment License	\$250.00	annual	Movies/Performances/Readings/ Contests
9.05	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Dance Hall License	\$60.00	annual	
9.06	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Pool Tables License	\$35.00 a	annual per pool/billards table	
9.06	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Bowling Alley License	\$35.00	annual per bowling alley	
9.08	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Amusement Device Distributor's License	\$450.00	annual	
9.08	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Phonograph Distributor's License	\$300.00	annual	
9.08	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Amusement Device Owner-operator's License	\$30.00	annual	
9.08	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Phonograph Owner-operator's License	\$25.00	annual	
9.08	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Amusement Device Registration Fee	\$35.00	annual per device	
9.10	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Arcade License	\$300.00	annual	
<u>9.10</u>	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Arcade License Premises to Premises Transfer	\$25.00	each	
<u>9.10</u>	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Arcade License Change of Ownership	\$25.00	each	
<u>9.10</u>	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Arcade Operator's License	\$35.00	annual	
<u>9.31</u>	Entertainment Licenses	Clerk	Entertainment Club License	\$250.00	annual	
<u>2.25 (4)</u>	Farmers Market Vendor Fees	Communications	Farmer/Producer Regular Stall Under Cover	\$550.00	full season	*NEW FEE
<u>2.25 (4)</u>	Farmers Market Vendor Fees	Communications	Farmer/Producer Regular Stall Open	\$475.00	full season	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Vendor Fees	Communications	Farmer/Producer Corner Stall Under Cover	\$625.00	full season	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Vendor Fees	Communications	Farmer/Producer Corner Stall Open	\$525.00	full season	*NEW FEE

## **CITY OF WEST ALLIS SCHEDULE OF FEES**

Section	Fee Category	Department	Type of Fee	<u>Fee</u>	Units/Duration	Comments
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Double Stall - Resident/West Allis Business	\$35.00	month	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Double Stall - Resident/West Allis Business	\$150.00	annual	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Double Stall - Non-resident/Non-West Allis Business	\$70.00	month	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Double Stall - Non-resident/Non-West Allis Business	\$325.00	annual	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Corner Stall - Resident/West Allis Business	\$45.00	month	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Corner Stall - Resident/West Allis Business	\$200.00	annual	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Corner Stall - Non-resident/Non-West Allis Business	\$90.00	month	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Corner Stall - Non-resident/Non-West Allis Business	\$425.00	annual	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Outside Stall - Resident/West Allis Business	\$45.00	month	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Outside Stall - Resident/West Allis Business	\$200.00	annual	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Outside Stall - Non-resident/Non-West Allis Business	\$90.00	month	*NEW FEE
2.25 (4)	Farmers Market Market Place Fees	Communications	Outside Stall - Non-resident/Non-West Allis Business	\$425.00	annual	*NEW FEE
<u>7.04</u>	Food Establishments	Health	Food Establishments Renewal License Late Fee	\$100.00	Each	If renewal paid after June 30th
<u>7.04</u>	Food Establishments	Health	Micromarket	\$44.00	Each	
<u>7.04</u>	Food Establishments	Health	Micromarkets, 2 or more	\$66.00	Total	
7.04	Food Establishments	Health	Micromarket Renewal License Late Fee	\$100.00	Each	